
For Assistance 
For additional information and assistance, contact the DOC Workers’ Compensation 
contractor, Managed Care Advisors (MCA), at 1-844-362-2524, 202-684-3081, or 
DOCWCClaims@managedcareadvisors.com. 

DOC Bureau/ Workers’ Compensation Contacts 
Bureau/Office Contact 

Name 
Contact Email Contact Number 

DOC Workers’ 
Compensation 
Program Manager   
 

Joyce Myers 
 

Jmyers1@doc.gov 
 

(202)482-4781 (O) 
(202)909-7673 (C) 

Bureau of Economic 
Analysis (BEA) 

Tamy Jones Tamy.jones@bea.gov (301)278-9085 

Bureau of Industry 
and Security (BIS) 

Tyra Norfleet Tyra.norfleet@bis.doc.gov (202)482-1529 

US Census Bureau  Laurie 
Dalsgaard 
Team Lead 

Laurie.L.Dalsgaard@census.gov (301)763-2945(O) 
(301)848-5971 (C) 

Census-Atlanta 
Region 

Sherri Wilcox Sherri.t.wilcox@census.gov (301)763-8778 (O) 
(404)576-2280 (C) 

Census-New 
York/Philadelphia 
Region 

Lorie Plegue Lorie.j.plegue@census.gov 
 

(586)256-2735 (O) 
(586)856-2735 (C) 

Census-Chicago Los 
Angeles Region 

Jama Palomo Jama.l.palomo@census.gov 
 

(301)763-9029(O) 
(360)722-6213 (C) 

Census-Denver 
Region 

Mark 
Matthews 

Mark.c.matthews@census.gov 
 

(301)763-7318 (O) 
(720)388-9594 (C) 

Census-
Headquarters (death 
claims) 

Lavonne 
Lewis 

Lavonne.M.Lewis@census.gov 
 

(301)763-2118 (O) 
(202)893-0328 (C) 

Census-
Jeffersonville/Tuscon 

Allison 
Leavell 

Allison.S.Leavell@census.gov 
 

(812)218-3886 

Economic 
Development 
Administration 
(EDA) 

Kimberly 
Trimble 

Ktrimble@doc.gov (202)482-1252 

FirstNet Lisa 
Singletary 

Lisa.singletary@FirstNet.gov (571)665-6076 

International Trade 
Administration (ITA) 

Ruben 
Pedroza 

Ruben.pedroza@trade.gov (202)482-4683 
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Minority Business 
Development Agency 
(MBDA) 
 

Nicolle  
Cannatella 

Ncannatella@mbda.gov (202)482-4714 

National Institute of 
Standards and 
Technology (NIST) 

Dorothy 
Smothers 

Dorothy.smothers@nist.gov (301)975-3049 

National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric 
Administration 
(NOAA) 

Jennifer 
Heyob 

Jennifer.heyob@noaa.gov (301)628-1808 

National Technical 
Information Services 

Andrea 
Patterson 

Apatterson@ntis.gov (703)605-6614 

National 
Telecommunications 
and Information 
Administration 
(NTIA) 

Jasmine 
Johnson 

Jjohnson@ntia.gov (202)482-2261 

US Patent and 
Trademark Office 

Miessa 
Greene-
Thomas 

Mieassa.greene-
thomas@uspto.gov 

(571)270-0491 

Office of Inspector 
General (OIG) 

Sheri Palmer Spalmer@oig.doc.gov (202)793-3337 

Office of the 
Secretary (OS) 

Sandra 
Williams 

Sandra.williams@doc.gov (202)482-0799 

Under Secretary for 
Economic Affairs 

Joanna Lewis Jlewis1@doc.gov (202)6049019 
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